## OF MINNESOTA FOR 1878.

## CHAPTER 98.

## AN ACT TO APPROPRIATE MONEY FOR THE SUPPORT OF THE SEVERAL STATE INSTITUTIONS HEREIN NAMED.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

SECTION 1. That the following sums of money or so much thereof as may be necessary, be and the same are hereby ap- Appropriation. propriated out of any moneys in the State treasury belonging to the State institution fund not otherwise appropriated, for the following purposes.

For current expenses of the State Hospital for the lst. insane, one hundred and ten thousand dollars. (\$110,000.)

2nd. For current expenses of the State Prison, fifty State prison. thousand dollars. (\$50,000.)

3rd. For current expenses of the Institute for Deaf, Dumb Deaf and dumb. and Blind, thirty thousand dollars. (\$30,000.)

For current expenses of the Reform School, twenty. Reform school. 4th. five thousand dollars. (\$25,000.)

Whenever the authorities of any State institu. SEC. 2. tion shall make requisition for money from the State treas. ury on account of legislative appropriation, they shall forward to the auditor of state, an estimate of the sum re quired for the month for which such estimate is made and a warrant shall be drawn therefor, and at the end of such month, such institution shall furnish the State auditor vouchers for all moneys expended during such month, and before another warrant can be drawn. Such vouchers shall be subject to inspection at all times, and said auditor shall inspect said vouchers monthly.

Should any deficit of any State institution here. Deficit. SEC. 3. in specified, exist on account of current expenses before the passage of this act, the amount of such deficit may be drawn by warrant on furnishing vouchers for the same as herein specified.

Sec. 4. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage.

Apprved March 7, 1878.

To insane hospital.

Estimates to be furnished for the month.